

MEDIA RELEASE



Desert Recreation District Announces Park Scheduling and Programs at Miles and South Jackson Parks

INDIO, CA – September 25, 2023 - The Desert Recreation District (DRD) is delighted to announce the launch of an extensive range of park scheduling and programs at Miles Park and South Jackson Park in Indio. An exciting collaboration with the City of Indio is set to provide the local community with even more opportunities to enjoy outdoor recreational activities and foster a sense of community.

Located in the heart of Indio, Miles Park, and South Jackson Park have long been cherished by residents for their green spaces and amenities. Now, thanks to the partnership between DRD and the City of Indio, these parks are poised to become hubs of activity and entertainment for individuals and families alike.

Residents are encouraged to contact the DRD's Indio Community Center to make reservations for park facilities, inquire about upcoming programs, and access a wealth of valuable information related to community events and services.

Kevin Kalman, General Manager of the Desert Recreation District, expressed his enthusiasm about the partnership with the City of Indio, saying, "It has been an absolute pleasure working hand in hand with the City of Indio to enhance the recreational opportunities available to our residents. Miles Park and South Jackson Park are now ready to provide first-class programming, and we are excited to see the positive impact this will have on our community."

The DRD's Indio Community Center is the central point of contact for all inquiries related to Miles Park and South Jackson Park, as well as other recreational opportunities that will be coming soon to more parks in Indio. Residents can reach out to the Indio Community Center by visiting our website at MyRecreationDistrict.com or by calling (760) 347-4263 or visiting us at 45-871 Clinton Street in Indio.

With the launch of these new park scheduling and programs, the Desert Recreation District reaffirms its commitment to creating vibrant, healthy communities through accessible and inclusive recreational opportunities. The DRD looks forward to welcoming residents of all ages to Miles Park and South Jackson Park for memorable experiences and family-friendly fun.

About Desert Recreation District

Desert Recreation District (DRD) is the largest park and recreation district in California, covering 1,865 square miles and serving more than 380,000 residents throughout the greater Coachella Valley in part by working with municipalities in a collective effort to assure equitable service delivery to every community regardless of economic means. DRD manages, maintains, and assists in maintaining more than 30 parks and recreation facilities; we create and deliver quality programs, services, and classes; and we facilitate leisure opportunities through partnerships with public, private, and not-for-profit agencies as we strive to ensure members of the public receive personal benefits such as physical fitness, relaxation, and revitalization; social benefits in the form of stronger and healthier families and enriching the lives for persons with disabilities, and economic benefits through more productive and healthier citizens and increased tourism.

MEDIA CONTACT: Scott Sear

(760) 347-3484

ssear@drd.us.com